## 22000296119

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

T. SCOTT,
JUL 05 2022



800386854368

05/02/22--01063--008 \*\*130.00

UALL AHOVOR VIDEO FRANCHISING DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

## COVER LETTER

. .

SUBJECT		Tutoring, LLC				
SUBJEC. I	•	Nan	ne of Limi	ted Liabil	ity Company	<del></del>
The enclos	ed Articles of	Organization and	fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please retu	rn all correspo	ondence concerning	g this matt	ter to the f	following:	
	Hallie Longy	vorth				
				Name of	Person	
				Firm/Co	mpany	
	6720 E Fowl	er Ave, #120				
		,		Addı	ess	
	Temple Terr	ace, Fl. 33617				
	Hallic@:Rlack	estoneprep.com	Cit	ty/State ar	d Zip Code	
			be used f	or future	nnual report notificat	ion)
For further i	nformation co	ncerning this matte	er, please	call:		
	Hallie Longw	vorth	813		989-0455	
	Nam	ie of Person	at ( Are		Daytime Telephon	ne Number
Englosed i	e a cheek firet	he following amou	ent:			
		_			- 00 577 - 5 - 0	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
∐\$125.00	) Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filin Certificate of S		Certif	5.00 Filing Fee & sed Copy al copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailir</u>	ng Address			Street Address	

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Blackstone Tutoring, LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liabi	ity Company, "L.IC., or "LUC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office  Principal Office Address:	of the Limited Liability Company is:  Mailing Address:
10948 N. 56th Street #201	6720 E Fowler Ave, #120
Temple Terrace, FL 33617	Temple Terrace, FL 33617
	egistered Agent's Signature:

Byron Longworth		
	Name	
10956 N. 56th Street,	Suite 201	
Florida street address	s (P.O. Box <u><b>NOT</b></u> ac	cceptable)
Temple Terrace,	FL	33617
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

WIZ MAY -2 AM 2: 2:

WAE E AND/OR VIDEO
FRANCHISING
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDAS

## ARTICLE IV-

. . .

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized "MGR" = Manager	Member
MGR - Manager	Hallie Longworth 6310 Woodspray Ln Temple Terrace, FL 33617
	·
(Use attachment if neces	qívassari)
	$\eta$ :
the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this	ther than the date of filing:    OPTIONAL    OPTIONAL
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, This LLC shall take over the one	f any. ration of Blackstone LSAT Prep. Inc.
REQUIRED SIGNAT	URE:
This do I am aw	ignature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.  cument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State ites a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
-	Hallie Longivorth  Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)